11
CATALOGUE 2025
AIRGUN PELLETS AND AIRGUN SLUGS
22
The roots of our present airgun pellets production reach back to the
1960s. In 1960 Mr. Cofek Stjepan, a pilot of the Military Academy and an
expert for maintenance of mechanical machines, as well as an expert
for airgun pellets production technology, started to construct his own

 Rifle Hämmerli AR20 FT / 16 J (by 4.5 mm / .177)
• clean target cutting
Product codes:
5,5mm|.22
1,00g|15,43gr
≤40J
≤50m|55y
250
24
4,5mm|.177
0,56g|8,64gr
≤25J
≤50m|55y
500
24
4.50 mm / 500WPFT45-1
4.49 mm / 500WPFT45-2
4.52 mm / 500WPFT45-3
5.50 mm / 250WPFT55-1
5.49 mm / 250WPFT55-2
5.52 mm / 250WPFT55-3
1414
4,5mm|.177

solution in 4.5/.177 with 4 pack's in caliber
5.5/.22. The pellets group consist of Classic,
Pointed, Domed and the Hollow point pellets
in 5.5/.22 caliber. Packing: 4 pcs. “screw top”
tins in each 125 pcs. pellets, packed in strech
foil, bottom of packing white paperboard.
Costum packing solution: Tins labels and
white paperboard designed by you, can be
used as special advertising for your company.
Product code: 4P125WP55-B
3333
Product		  Calibre	 Product 	 Weight/	 Weight/  	 Lenght 	 Slugs  	 Tin typ 	 Tins  	 Pellets  	 Cardboard box 	 Cardboard
Informations		  mm (“)	 code	 gram	 grain	 (mm)	 in tin/	 diametre/	 quantity/	 quantity/	 dimensions/	 box weight/
							       pcs.	 mm	 Card.box	 Card.box	 mm	 kg
PRECISION LONG RANGE AIRGUN SLUGS - HOLLOW POINT
LYNX Hollow point		  5.5/.22	 250LXH55-14	 1,40	 21,61	 7,0	 250	 R66x22 SO	 24	 6000	 235x155x95	 8,5
LYNX Hollow point		  5.5/.22	 250LXH55-16	 1,60	 24,69	 7,7	 250	 R66x22 SO	 24	 6000	 235x155x95	 9,7
LYNX Hollow point		  5.5/.22	 200LXH55-18	 1,80	 27,79	 8,4	 200	 R66x22 SO	 24	 4800	 235x155x95	 8,8
LYNX Hollow point		  5.5/.22	 200LXH55-20	 2,00	 30,86	 9,1	 200	 R66x22 SO	 24	 4800	 235x155x95	 9,7
LYNX Hollow point		  5.5/.22	 180LXH55-22	 2,20	 33,95	 9,8	 180	 R66x22 SO	 24	 4320	 235x155x95	 9,6
LYNX Hollow point		  5.5/.22	 150LXH55-24	 2,40	 37,04	 10,5	 150	 R66x22 SO	 24	 3600	 235x155x95	 8,8
PRECISION LONG RANGE AIRGUN SLUGS - HOLLOW POINT
LYNX Hollow point		  5.5/.22	 125LXH55-14	 1,40	 21,61	 7,0	 125	 R51x19 SO	 50	 6250	 235x155x95	 8,9
LYNX Hollow point		  5.5/.22	 125LXH55-16	 1,60	 24,69	 7,7	 125	 R51x19 SO	 50	 6250	 235x155x95	 10,1
LYNX Hollow point		  5.5/.22	 100LXH55-18	 1,80	 27,79	 8,4	 100	 R51x19 SO	 50	 5000	 235x155x95	 9,1
LYNX Hollow point		  5.5/.22	 100LXH55-20	 2,00	 30,86	 9,1	 100	 R51x19 SO	 50	 5000	 235x155x95	 10,1
LYNX Hollow point		  5.5/.22	 90LXH55-22	 2,20	 33,95	 9,8	 90	 R51x19 SO	 50	 4500	 235x155x95	 10,0
LYNX Hollow point		  5.5/.22	 75LXH55-24	 2,40	 37,04	 10,5	 75	 R51x19 SO	 50	 3750	 235x155x95	 9,1
Product		  Calibre	 Product 	 Weight/	 Weight/  	 Lenght 	 Slugs  	 Tin typ 	 Tins  	 Pellets  	 Cardboard box 	 Cardboard
Informations		  mm (“)	 code	 gram	 grain	 (mm)	 in tin/	 diametre/	 quantity/	 quantity/	 dimensions/	 box weight/
							       pcs.	 mm	 Card.box	 Card.box	 mm	 kg
PRECISION LONG RANGE AIRGUN SLUGS - DOMED
LYNX Domed		  5.5/.22	 250LXD55-14	 1,40	 21,61	 6,4	 250	 R66x22 SO	 24	 6000	 235x155x95	 8,5
LYNX Domed		  5.5/.2 2	 250LXD55-16	 1,60	 24,69	 7,1	 250	 R66x22 SO	 24	 6000	 235x155x95	 9,7
LYNX Domed		  5.5/.22	 200LXD55-18	 1,80	 27,79	 7,8	 200	 R66x22 SO	 24	 4800	 235x155x95	 8,8
LYNX Domed		  5.5/.22	 200LXD55-20	 2,00	 30,86	 8,5	 200	 R66x22 SO	 24	 4800	 235x155x95	 9,7
LYNX Domed		  5.5/.22	 180LXD55-22	 2,20	 33,95	 9,2	 180	 R66x22 SO	 24	 4320	 235x155x95	 9,6
LYNX Domed		  5.5/.22	 150LXD55-24	 2,40	 37,04	 10,0	 150	 R66x22 SO	 24	 3600	 235x155x95	 8,8
PRECISION LONG RANGE AIRGUN SLUGS - DOMED
LYNX Domed		  5.5/.22	 125LXD55-14	 1,40	 21,61	 6,4	 125	 R51x19 SO	 50	 6250	 235x155x95	 8,9
LYNX Domed		  5.5/.22	 125LXD55-16	 1,60	 24,69	 7,1	 125	 R51x19 SO	 50	 6250	 235x155x95	 10,1
LYNX Domed		  5.5/.22	 100LXD55-18	 1,80	 27,79	 7,8	 100	 R51x19 SO	 50	 5000	 235x155x95	 9,1
LYNX Domed		  5.5/.22	 100LXD55-20	 2,00	 30,86	 8,5	 100	 R51x19 SO	 50	 5000	 235x155x95	 10,1
LYNX Domed		  5.5/.22	 90LXD55-22	 2,20	 33,95	 9,2	 90	 R51x19 SO	 50	 4500	 235x155x95	 10,0
LYNX Domed		  5.5/.22	 75LXD55-24	 2,40	 37,04	 10,0	 75	 R51x19 SO	 50	 3750	 235x155x95	 9,1
3434
Summarized product information
Product		  Calibre	 Product 	 Pellet  	 Pellet  	 Pellets 	 Tin  	 Tin typ 	 Tins  	 Pellets  	 Cardboard box 	 Cardboard
Informations		  mm (“)	 code	 weight/	 weight/	 in tin/	 weight/	 diametre/	 quantity/	 quantity/	 dimensions/	 box weight/
				    gram	 grain	 pcs.	 gram	 mm	 Card.box	 Card.box	 mm	 kg
BASE LINE PELLETS
Speedy Semi Domed	 	 4.5(.177)	 500SYD45	 0,50	 7,72	 500	 269	 R66x22 SO	 24	 12000	 235x155x95	 6,6
STARTER LINE PELLETS
Starter Wadcutter Diabolo	  	 4.5(.177)	 500SW45	 0,45	 6,94	 500	 244	 R66x22 SO	 24	 12000	 235x155x95	 6,0
Starter Domed Diabolo 		  4.5(.177)	 500SD45	 0,52	 8,02	 500	 279	 R66x22 SO	 24	 12000	 235x155x95	 6,8
Starter Pointed Diabolo 	 	 4.5(.177)	 500SP45	 0,52	 8,02	 500	 279	 R66x22 SO	 24	 12000	 235x155x96	 6,8
HOBBY LINE PELLETS
Basic 500 WP		  4.5(.177)	 500WPB45	 0,47	 7,25	 500	 254	 R66x22 SO	 24	 12000	 235x155x95	 6,2
Basic 200 WP		  4.5(.177)	 200WPB45	 0,47	 7,25	 200	 105	 R50x18	 60	 12000	 235x155x95	 6,4
Rapid Action 500 WP		  4.5 (.177)	 500WPRA45	 0,48	 7,41	 500	 259	 R66x22 SO	 24	 12000	 235x155x95	 6,3
Rapid Action 200 WP		  4.5(.177)	 200WPRA45	 0,48	 7,41	 200	 107	 R50x18	 60	 12000	 235x155x95	 6,5
SPORT LINE PELLETS
Classic 500 WP		  4.5(.177)	 500WPC45	 0,50	 7,72	 500	 269	 R66x22 SO	 24	 12000	 235x155x95	 6,6
Classic 500 WP		  5.5(.22)	 500WPC55	 0,80	 12,34	 500	 423	 R66x32 	 18	 9000	 235x155x95	 7,7
Classic 250 WP 		  5.5(.22)	 250WPC55	 0,80	 12,34	 250	 219	 R66x22 SO	 24	 6000	 235x155x95	 5,4
Classic 100 WP 		  5.5(.22)	 100WPC55	 0,80	 12,34	 100	 91	 R50x18	 60	 6000	 235x155x95	 5,5
Normal Pistol WP 500		  4.50(.177)	 500WPN45-P	 0,49	 7,56	 500	 264	 R66x22 SO	 24	 12000	 235x155x95	 6,4
Normal Pistol WP 500		  4.49(.177)	 500WPN45-P2	 0,49	 7,56	 500	 264	 R66x22 SO	 24	 12000	 235x155x95	 6,4
Normal Pistol WP 500		  4.51(.177)	 500WPN45-P3	 0,49	 7,56	 500	 264	 R66x22 SO	 24	 12000	 235x155x95	 6,4
Normal Rifle WP 500		  4.50(.177)	 500WPN45-R	 0,52	 8,02	 500	 279	 R66x22 SO	 24	 12000	 235x155x95	 6,8
Normal Rifle WP 500		  4.49(.177)	 500WPN45-R2	 0,52	 8,02	 500	 279	 R66x22 SO	 24	 12000	 235x155x95	 6,8
Normal Rifle WP 500		  4.51(.177)	 500WPN45-R3	 0,52	 8,02	 500	 279	 R66x22 SO	 24	 12000	 235x155x95	 6,8
HUNTING LINE PELLETS
Stinger 4.5		  4.5(.177)	 150STG45	 0,69	 10,60	 150	 109	 R51x19 SO	 50	 7500	 235x155x95	 5,6
Stinger 4.5    		  4.5(.177)	 300STG45	 0,69	 10,60	 300	 226	 R66x22 SO	 24	 7200	 235x155x95	 5,5
Stinger 5.5    		  5.5(.22)	 100STG55	 1,18	 18,20	 100	 124	 R51x19 SO	 50	 5000	 235x155x95	 6,4
Stinger 5.5    		  5.5(.22)	 200STG55	 1,18	 18,20	 200	 255	 R66x22 SO	 24	 4800	 235x155x95	 6,3
Stinger 6.35  		  6.35(.25)	 75STG635	 1,85	 28,50	 75	 145	 R51x19 SO	 50	 3750	 235x155x95	 7,4
Stinger 6.35		  6.35(.25)	 150STG635	 1,85	 28,50	 150	 297	 R66x22 SO	 24	 3600	 235x155x95	 7,3
Shocker 4.5		  4.5(.177)	 150SHK45	 0,62	 9,60	 150	 99	 R51x19 SO	 50	 7500	 235x155x95	 5,1
Shocker 4.5  		  4.5(.177)	 300SHK45	 0,62	 9,60	 300	 205	 R66x22 SO	 24	 7200	 235x155x95	 5,1
3535
Shocker 5.5  	 	 5.5(.22)	 100SHK55	 1,08	 16,70	 100	 114	 R51x19 SO	 50	 5000	 235x155x95	 5,9
Shocker 5.5  	 	 5.5(.22)	 200SHK55	 1,08	 16,70	 200	 235	 R66x22 SO	 24	 4800	 235x155x95	 5,8
Shocker 6.35  	 	 6.35(.25)	 75SHK635	 1,52	 23,48	 75	 120	 R51x19 SO	 50	 3750	 235x155x95	 6,2
Shocker 6.35  	 	 6.35(.25)	 150SHK635	 1,52	 23,48	 150	 247	 R66x22 SO	 24	 3600	 235x155x95	 6,1
Hollow Point 500 WP		  4.5(.177)	 500WPH45	 0,54	 8,33	 500	 289	 R66x22 SO	 24	 12000	 235x155x95	 7,0
Hollow Point 250 WP		  5.5(.22)	 250WPH55	 0,95	 14,66	 250	 257	 R66x22 SO	 24	 6000	 235x155x95	 6,3
FX450		  4.5(.177)	 FX450	 0,62	 9,57	 500	 329	 R66x22 SO	 24	 12000	 235x155x95	 8,0
FX550		  5.5(.22)	 FX550	 1,10	 16,98	 250	 294	 R66x22 SO	 24	 6000	 235x155x95	 7,2
Pointed 500 WP		  4.5(.177)	 500WPP45	 0,58	 8,95	 500	 309	 R66x22 SO	 24	 12000	 235x155x95	 7,5
Pointed 200 WP		  4.5(.177)	 200WPP45	 0,58	 8,95	 200	 127	 R50x18	 60	 12000	 235x155x95	 7,7
Pointed 500 WP		  5.5(.22)	 500WPP55	 1,00	 15,43	 500	 523	 R66x32 SO	 18	 9000	 235x155x95	 9,5
Pointed 250 WP		  5.5(.22)	 250WPP55	 1,00	 15,43	 250	 269	 R66x22 SO	 24	 6000	 235x155x95	 6,6
Pointed 100 WP		  5.5(.22)	 100WPP55	 1,00	 15,43	 100	 111	 R50x18	 60	 6000	 235x155x95	 6,7
Xtreme ft		  4.5(.177)	 400XFT45	 0,675	 10,42	 400	 290	 R66x22 SO	 24	 9600	 235x155x95	 7,1
Xtreme ht		  4.5(.177)	 400XHT45	 0,675	 10,42	 400	 290	 R66x22 SO	 24	 9600	 235x155x95	 7,1
Xtreme fx		  4.5(.177)	 400XFX45	 0,750	 11,57	 400	 320	 R66x22 SO	 24	 9600	 235x155x95	 7,8
Xtreme ft		  5.5(.22)	 200XFT55	 1,350	 20,84	 200	 290	 R66x22 SO	 24	 9600	 235x155x95	 7,1
Xtreme ht		  5.5(.22)	 200XHT55	 1,350	 20,84	 200	 290	 R66x22 SO	 24	 9600	 235x155x95	 7,1
Xtreme fx		  5.5(.22)	 200XFX55	 1,500	 23,14	 200	 320	 R66x22 SO	 24	 9600	 235x155x95	 7,8
Heavy Pointed 125 WP		  6.35(.25)	 125WPHP635	 2,00	 30,86	 125	 269	 R66x22 SO	 24	 3000	 235x155x95	 6,6
Heavy Domed 125 WP	 	 6.35(.25)	 125WPHD635	 2,00	 30,86	 125	 269	 R66x22 SO	 24	 3000	 235x155x95	 6,6
Pointed 150 WPP 	 	 6.35(.25)	 150WPP635	 1,60	 24,69	 150	 251	 R66x22 SO	 24	 3600	 235x155x95	 6,1
Field 150 WPF 	 	 6.35(.25)	 150WPF635	 1,60	 24,69	 150	 251	 R66x22 SO	 24	 3600	 235x155x95	 6,1
FIELD LINE PELLETS
Field 500 WP		  4.5(.177)	 500WPF45	 0,56	 8,64	 500	 299	 R66x22 SO	 24	 12000	 235x155x95	 7,3
Field 200 WP		  4.5(.177)	 200WPF45	 0,56	 8,64	 200	 123	 R50x18	 60	 12000	 235x155x95	 7,5
Field Target 500 WP		  4.50(.177)	 500WPFT45-1	 0,56	 8,64	 500	 299	 R66x22 SO	 24	 12000	 235x155x95	 7,3
Field Target 500 WP		  4.49(.177)	 500WPFT45-2	 0,56	 8,64	 500	 299	 R66x22 SO	 24	 12000	 235x155x95	 7,3
Field Target 500 WP		  4.52(.177)	 500WPFT45-3	 0,56	 8,64	 500	 299	 R66x22 SO	 24	 12000	 235x155x95	 7,3
Field 500 WP		  5.5(.22)	 500WPF55	 1,00	 15,43	 500	 523	 R66x32 SO	 18	 9000	 235x155x95	 9,5
Field 250 WP		  5.5(.22)	 250WPF55	 1,00	 15,43	 250	 269	 R66x22 SO	 24	 6000	 235x155x95	 6,6
Field 100 WP		  5.5(.22)	 100WPF55	 1,00	 15,43	 100	 111	 R50x18	 60	 6000	 235x155x95	 6,7
Field Target 250 WP 	 	 5.50(.22)	 250WPFT55-1	 1,00	 15,43	 250	 269	 R66x22 SO	 24	 6000	 235x155x95	 6,6
Field Target 250 WP 	 	 5.49(.22)	 250WPFT55-2	 1,00	 15,43	 250	 269	 R50x18	 24	 6000	 235x155x95	 6,6
Field Target 250 WP 	 	 5.52(.22)	 250WPFT55-3	 1,00	 15,43	 250	 269	 R66x22 SO	 24	 6000	 235x155x95	 6,6
3636
Product	 Calibre	 Product 	 Pack  	 Pack  	 Pellets 	 Pack 	 Tubes 	 Pack  	 Pellets  	 Cardboard box 	 Cardboard
Informations	 mm (“)	 code	 weight/	 weight/	 in tube/	 dimensions/	 quantity/	 quantity/	 quantity/	 dimensions/	 box weight/
			   gram	 oz	 pcs.	 LxHxW mm	 Pack	 Card box	 Card.box	 mm	 kg
4 PACK
4 PACK x 250 pcs. pellets-A 	 4.5(.177)	 4P250WP45-A	 512,50	 7901 	 250	 100x21x100	 4	 10	 10000	 210x110x110	 5,2
4 PACK x 125 pcs. pellets-B	 5.5(.22)	 4P125WP55-B	 492	 7592	 125	 100x21x100	 4	 10	 5000	 210x110x110	 4,9
4 PACK PMP pellets-C 4.5 &5.5	 177&.22	 4PPMP4555-C	 335	 5170	 *	 100x21x100	 4	 10	 5300	 210x110x110	 3,5
SIX PACK TUBE SAMPLES
Hunting & Field line pellets 	 4.5(.177)	 6TS-HF45	 177,00	 6,24	 40	 146x90x25	 6	 8	 1920	 235x155x95	 1,5
Sport & Competition line pellets	 4.5(.177)	 6TS-SC45	 160,00	 5,64	 40	 146x90x25	 6	 8	 1920	 235x155x95	 1,4
Competition line pellets	 4.5(.177)	 6TS-CP45	 162,00	 5,71	 40	 146x90x25	 6	 8	 1920	 235x155x95	 1,4
Sport & Field line pellets	 5.5(.22)	 6TS-SF55	 218,00	 7,69	 30	 146x90x25	 6	 8	 1440	 235x155x95	 1,9
Lead free pellets                     	 4.5(.177)	 6TS-PMP45	 132,00	 4,65	 **	 146x90x25	 6	 8	 1680	 235x155x95	 1,2
* 	 see page No. 27 for details
** 	 see page No. 29 for details
Product		  Calibre	 Product 	 Pellet  	 Pellet  	 Pellets 	 Tin  	 Tin typ 	 Tins  	 Pellets  	 Cardboard box 	 Cardboard
Informations		  mm (“)	 code	 weight/	 weight/	 in tin/	 weight/	 diametre/	 quantity/	 quantity/	 dimensions/	 box weight/
				    gram	 grain	 pcs.	 gram	 mm	 Card.box	 Card.box	 mm	 kg
LEAD FREE PELLETS
200PMP		  4.5(.177)	 200PMP45	 0,37	 5,80	 200	 80	 R54x18 SO	 50	 10000	 235x155x95	 4,1
150PMP		  4.5(.177)	 150PMP45	 0,52	 8,02	 150	 83	 R54x18 SO	 50	 7500	 235x155x95	 4,3
250PMP		  4.5(.177)	 250PMP45	 0,40	 6,40	 250	 106	 R54x18 SO	 50	 12500	 235x155x95	 5,4
150PMX		  4.5(.177)	 150PMX45	 0,58	 9,00	 150	 93	 R54x18 SO	 50	 7500	 235x155x95	 4,8
125PP		  4.5(.177)	 125PP45	 0,28	 4,20	 125	 41	 R54x18 SO	 50	 6250	 235x155x95	 2,2
150PP		  4.5(.177)	 150PP45	 0,25	 3,80	 150	 44	 R54x18 SO	 50	 7500	 235x155x95	 2,3
100PMP		  5.5(.22)	 100PMP55	 0,65	 10,04	 100	 73	 R54x18 SO	 50	 5000	 235x155x95	 3,8
80PMP		  5.5(.22)	 80PMP55	 1,17	 17,15	 80	 95	 R54x18 SO	 50	 4000	 235x155x95	 4,9
BB SHOTS
Premium Steel BB’s zinc c.		  4.5(.177)	 750BBZ45	 0,35	 5,40	 750	 282	 R66x22 SO	 24	 18000	 235x155x95	 6,9